



2026:HHC:10821-DB

**Gurdayal Sharma & Ors. Vs. DSL Hydrowatt(P)  
& Ors.**

**CWP No. 19147 of 2025.**

**10.12.2025** Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2, 3, 5 & 6.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for respondents No.4 & 7.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 10, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)