



2026:HHC:10821-DB

**Gurdayal Sharma & Ors. Vs. DSL Hydrowatt
(P) Ltd. & Ors.**

CWP No. 19147/2025

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Rishi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.2, 3, 5 and 6.

None for respondents No.4 & 7.

Inspection report stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No1 has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the second inspection has also been carried out.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

09th March, 2026 (Rohit)