



Gurdayal Sharma & Ors. Vs. DSL Hydrowatt (P) Ltd. & Ors.

CWP No.19147 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Rishi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 7.

CMP No.5242 of 2026

Reply/instructions, if any, be filed/placed on record by the next date.

List on **01.04.2026**.

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge