



**Gurdayal Sharma & Ors. Vs. DSL Hydrowatt
(P) Ltd. & Ors.**

CWP No. 19147/2025

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Rishi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate for respondent No.4 to 7.

CMP No. 5242/2026

Reply to the application stands filed.

Applicant/respondent No.1 does not intend to file any rejoinder to the aforesaid reply.

List on **07.04.2026**.

In the meanwhile, report by the Deputy Commissioner, Kullu in terms of order dated 06.01.2026 be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

1st April, 2026 (Rohit)