



2026:HHC:10821-DB

**Gurdayal Sharma & Ors. Vs. DSL Hydrowatt (P) Ltd. & Ors.**

**CWP No.19147 of 2025**

07.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Rishi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 7.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record copy of the report of the Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. Let the same be supplied to learned counsel for the parties.

List on **08.04.2026**.

April 07, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge